## Sec. 21-47. Schedule of rates and charges.

(g) Stormwater minimum charges/availability charges. A fixed charge per service for each ebu connected to the system without regard to the amount of usage, including zero (0) amount shall be as follows. Commencing December 1, 2007, and effective on the 1st of October of each year thereafter, all stormwater minimum charges/availability rates will be adjusted automatically in accordance with one hundred (100) percent of the U.S. Department of Labor Consumer Price Index as determined in June of the calendar year of adjustment, unless indicated otherwise.

TABLE 7. STORMWATER MINIMUM CHARGE/AVAILABILITY CHARGE

Stormwater [Charge]		
Single-family monthly		
minimum	<del>\$22.65</del>	\$23.67
Multi-family monthly		
minimum, per dwelling unit	<del>\$22.65</del>	\$23.67
Commercial monthly		
minimum, by meter size:		
5%"	<del>\$22.65</del>	\$23.67
1.0"	\$ <del>53.07</del>	\$55.46
1.5"	\$ <del>106.10</del>	\$110.87
2.0"	<del>\$169.76</del>	\$177.40
2.0" × 2.0"	\$ <del>169.76</del>	\$177.40
3.0"	<del>\$318.36</del>	\$332.69
4.0"	<del>\$530.60</del>	\$554.48

Created: 2024-08-22 09:01:54 [EST]